
Figure 2 - Earbuds
1. Microphone
2. Multi-function Touch Control
3. LED indicator (charge status and headphone pairing)
4. Metal charging contacts

Type-C to Type-C charging Cable

Type-C to Type-C Cable

2. Enable Bluetooth on your device (Smartphone.Tablet, Laptop, etc.)
Select Aria from the list of available devices. Once you are connected,
you hear a voice prompt say Connected, "confirm that the headphones are connected 
with your device is connected.

3. The headphones have touch controls for easy operation.
Control functions are available with short presses, long presses or combinations (for
Details can be found in the operating table in this user manual).

1. Remove the earbuds from the charging case-they will power on automatically.
You will hear a voice prompt saying “Power on” in the headphones, indicating they are 
now turned on.

4. After finishing your listening session, place the earbuds back into the charging case. 
The headphones will automatically power off and begin charging using the case's 
battery.

Power on

Charging

White light flashes for 1s

Red light solid

Pairing Red and white lights flash rapidly

Connected White light flashes once every 5s

Incoming call

Charging to the case 

White light flashes rapidly

The 4 light indicator flash (25%,50%,75%,100%)

Notice Use an AC adapter with 5V output voltage
 (compatible) with a Type-C to Type-C Cable.

88 x 35 x 19 mm

USer Manual
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Typ-C zu Typ-C Kabel

Typ-C zu Typ-C Kabel

Abbildung 2 - Ohrhörer
1. Mikrofon
2. Multifunktions Touch Control
3. LED-Anzeige (Ladestatus und Kopfhörerpaarung)
4. Metallladekontakte

2. Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Gerät (Smartphone.Tablet, Laptop, etc.)
Wählen Sie Aria aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus. Sobald Sie verbunden sind, 
hören Sie eine Stimme prompt sagen Connected, "bestätigen, dass die Kopfhörer mit 
Ihrem Gerät gekoppelt sind.

3. Die Ohrhörer verfügen über Touch-Steuerungen für eine einfache Bedienung.
Steuerfunktionen werden mit kurzen Pressen, langen Pressen oder Kombinationen (für
Details finden Sie in der Bedienungstabelle in dieser Bedienungsanleitung).

1. Entfernen Sie die Ohrhörer aus dem Ladegehäuse - sie werden automatisch 
eingeschaltet. In den Kopfhörern hören Sie eine Sprachaufforderung mit dem Wort „
Einschalten“, was darauf hindeutet, dass sie jetzt eingeschaltet sind.

4. Nachdem Sie Ihre Hörsitzung beendet haben, legen Sie die Ohrhörer wieder in das 
Ladegehäuse.  
Die Kopfhörer werden automatisch ausgeschaltet und beginnen mit dem Laden mit dem 
GehäuseBatterie.

Einschalten

Aufladen

Weißes Licht blinkt für 1s

Rotes Licht Solid

Kopplung Rote und weiße Lichter blinken schnell

Verbinden Weißes Licht blinkt einmal alle 5s

Einkommender Anruf

Laden auf den Fall

Weißes Licht blinkt schnell

Die 4 Lichtanzeige Blitz (25%, 50%, 75%, 100%)

Hinweis Verwenden Sie einen AC-Adapter mit 5V 
Ausgangsspannung (kompatibel) mit einem 
Typ-C zu Typ-C Kabel.

88 x 35 x 19 mm

Benutzerhandbuch



Figure 2 - Écouteurs
1. Microphone
2. Contrôle tactile multifonction
3. Indicateur LED (état de charge et accouplement de casque)
4. Contacts de charge métalliques

Câble de type C à type C

câble de type C à type C

2. Activez Bluetooth sur votre appareil (Smartphone.Tablet, ordinateur portable, etc.)
Sélectionnez Aria dans la liste des appareils disponibles. Une fois que vous êtes 
connecté,vous entendez une invite vocale dire Connecté, "confirmez que les casques 
sont connectés avec votre appareil connecté.

3. Les casques ont des commandes tactiles pour un fonctionnement facile.
Les fonctions de commande sont disponibles avec des presses courtes, des presses 
longues ou des combinaisons (pour Les détails se trouvent dans le tableau d'exploitation 
de ce manuel d'utilisation).

1. Entfernen Sie die Ohrhörer aus dem Ladegehäuse - sie werden automatisch 
eingeschaltet.Sie werden eine Sprachaufforderung hören, die in den Kopfhörern 
"Einschalten" sagt, was darauf hindeutet, dass sie jetzt angedreht.

4. Après avoir terminé votre session d'écoute, remettez les écouteurs dans le boîtier de 
charge.  Les casques s'éteignent automatiquement et commencent à se charger en 
utilisant le boîtier batterie.

Alimentation

Chargement

Lumière blanche clignote pour 1s

Solide lumière rouge

Appareillage Les lumières rouges et blanches clignotent rapidement

Connexion La lumière blanche clignote une fois toutes les 5s

Appel entrant

Chargement au cas

La lumière blanche clignote rapidement

Le flash d'indicateur lumineux 4 (25%, 50%, 75%, 100%)

Avis Utilisez un adaptateur AC avec une tension de sortie 
de 5V (compatible) avec un Câble de type C à type C.

88 x 35 x 19 mm

Manuel utilisateur



Figura 2 - Auriculares
1. Micrófono
2. Control táctil multifunción
3. Indicador led (estado de carga y emparejamiento de auriculares)
4. Contactos de carga de metal

2. Habilite Bluetooth en su dispositivo (Smartphone.Tablet, ordenador portátil, etc.)
Seleccione Aria de la lista de dispositivos disponibles. Una vez conectado,
escucha un mensaje de voz diciendo Conectado, "confirme que los auriculares están 
conectados con su dispositivo conectado.

3. Los auriculares tienen controles táctiles para una operación fácil.
Las funciones de control están disponibles con prensas cortas, prensas largas o 
combinaciones (para Los detalles se pueden encontrar en la tabla de operaciones en 
este manual de usuario).

1. Quite los auriculares de la caja de carga, se encenderán automáticamente.
Escuchará un mensaje de voz diciendo “Encendido” en los auriculares, indicando que 
están ahora encendido.

cable de tipo C a tipo C

4. Después de terminar su sesión de escucha, coloque los auriculares de nuevo en 
la caja de carga.  
Los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente y comenzarán a cargar usando la caja
batería.

Encendido

Carga

La luz blanca parpadea por 1s

Luz roja sólida

emparejamiento Las luces rojas y blancas parpadean rápidamente

Conectado La luz blanca parpadea una vez cada 5 segundos

Llamada entrante

Carga al caso

La luz blanca parpadea rápidamente

El flash del indicador de luz 4 (25%, 50%, 75%, 100%)

Aviso Utilice un adaptador de CA con voltaje de salida de 5V
 (compatible) con un Cable de tipo C a tipo C.

88 x 35 x 19 mm

Manual del usuario

tipo C a tipo C



2.在您的设备（智能手机、平板电脑、笔记本电脑等）上启用蓝牙。从可用设备列表中
选择Aria。一旦您连接，您会听到语音提示“已连接”，“确认耳机已连接”您的设备已
连接。

3.耳机有触摸控制，操作方便。控制功能可用于短按、长按或组合（用于详细信息可以
在本用户手册的操作表中找到）。

1.从充电盒中取出耳机，耳机将自动开机。您将听到耳机中的语音提示“开机”，表示耳
机已开机。

双type C

Type-C 转 Type-C

4.结束聆听后，将耳机放回充电盒。 耳机将自动关机，并使用充电盒的电池进行充电。

开机

充电中

白灯闪烁1秒

红灯持续亮起

配对 红、白灯快速闪烁

已连接 白灯每5秒闪烁一次

来电

充电盒充电

白灯快速闪烁

4个指示灯闪烁（25%、50%、75%、100%）

注意 请使用 双type C 数据线和兼容的 5V 交流适配器，
确保安全高效地充电。

88 x 35 x 19 mm

用户手册

 Type-C 


